

Township of Haverford

Resolution No. 2436-2025

Resolution of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Establishing By-Laws for Crossroads Figure Skating Club.

Whereas, Crossroads Figure Skating Club, Inc, an independently organized 501(c)(3) organization, has operated United States Figure Skating Club #1107 using the Haverford Skatium as its official home rink for many decades; and,

Whereas, until 2024 when a plan to dissolve was announced, the Club successfully served to promote encouragement, instruction, practice and advancement for all members in the discipline of figure skating while promoting the spirit of sportsmanship; and,

Whereas, the Township, in order to continue United States Figure Skating Club #1107, has established revised By-Laws to allow the Club to continue operations as an unincorporated entity under the management of the Township; and,

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereby adopts the By-Laws of Crossroads Figure Skating Club as shown in the attached Exhibit A.

Resolved this 13th day of January, 2025.

Township of Haverford

mbetta

By: Judy Trombetta . President Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman.

Attest: David R. Burman, Township Manager/Secretary